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Satufday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Sundéy

1/8/1400H
(14/6/1980)

2/8/1400R
(15/6/1980)

3/8/1400H0
(16/6/1980)

4/8/1400H
(17/6/1980)

5/8/1400H
(18/6/1980)

6/8/1400H
(19/6/1980)

7/8/1400H

(20/6/1980)

8/8/1400H
(21/6/1980)

9/8/1400H
(22/6/1980)

PROGRAMME OF THE VISIT OF

The Japauese Water Team From

‘sha'ban 1 ~ Sha'ban 12, 1400H

(From 14 - 2§"June.1980)

9 A.M.

CALM.

.M.

Arrival Riyadh

Meeting with His Excellency The
Deputy Minister for Water Affairs and
the Director of Water Resources

Development and of Projects Department.

Visit bto Sewage Water Treatment

Plant at Riyadh.

Visit to Salboukh Water Project

(Water Treatment Plant).

Travel by Car to Harad Agricultural

Production Company .
Lunch by invitation of Haradh Company

Departure from Haradh to the Irriga-
tion and Drainage Project Al-Hassa and -

Stéying-there overnight.

Visiting the Irrigation and Drainage

Project and staying there overnight.

Ramining at the Irrigation and Drainage

Project and staying there overnight.

Visit to the Regional Research Center

of Animal.Breeding and Feed at Hofuf.

Lunch in the Irrigation and Drainge
Project.

Depatture from Hofuf to Dammam and

staying there overnight.

Visit to the Desalination Plant at

Al-Khobar and staying there overnigﬁt.

&7 -



Monday -10/8/1400H" 6 AM. Departure from Dammam to Riyadh- .

(2376/1980) _
Tuesday _11/8/1é00H 9,00 AM. ‘Meetings with the Saudi Team,
(24/6/1980) ' -
Wednesday . 12/8/1400H' 9 AM. Meetings-with the Saudi Team.
(25/6/1980) |
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